Assembly in Remembrance – Timothy F. Dowd; September 24, 2016, Plandome Heights Village Flag Pole









Assembly in Remembrance of Timothy F. Dowd

Saturday, September 24, 2016, 10:00 a.m. Village Flag, Plandome Court North



Incorporated Village of Plandome Heights Assembly in Remembrance of Timothy F. Dowd Saturday, September 24, 2016, 10:00 a.m. Village Flag, Plandome Court North

Program:

- 1. Call to order Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica
- 2. Presentation and unfurling of the Flag Brian Bernic, Calvin Bernic
- 3. Raising of the Village Flag "To the Colors" played by Daniel Cataldo, flag raised by Calvin Bernic
- 4. The Pledge of Allegiance Brandon Walter
- 5. Acknowledgement of guests Mayor Riscica
- 6. The Scout Oath John Palmadessa
- 7. The Scout Law Matthew Palmadessa
- 8. Comments from Tim's Scout comrades, Marijan Bernic, Thor O'Connell, others
- 9. Comments from the Mayor leading to the playing of "Taps," in echo Daniel Cataldo and, in echo, Dennis Klainberg
- 10. Conclusion



Honored Guests:

- Plandome Heights Civic Association
 - o President, Marion Endrizzi
- Plandome Heights Women's Club
 - o President, Lillian Sears
- Legacy Boy Scout Troop 71
 - o James T. Brooks, former Chairman
 - o Donal McCarthy, former Scoutmaster
 - o Thor O'Connell & Marijan Bernic, Scouts
- Boy Scout Troops
 - o Scoutmaster, Chris Simone, Troop 71
 - o Scoutmaster, John Walter, Troop 97
 - o Chairman, Bob Bosse, Troop 71
 - Chairman, Michael Knox, Troop 97
 - o Other Scout Leaders and Friends
- American Legion Post 304
 - Peter Killian, Post Commander
 - James T. Brooks
 - o Donald O'Brien
- American Legion Auxiliary Unit 304
 - o Patricia O'Brien







